Tariff No.	8					3rd F	Revised Page No. 1	
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)		nco LTD & Raba Waste Services				sposal	
	Trade Name(s) All pages contai tariff and/or any	Allied ned in this tariff ar supplements to the are before, the issues.	CHECK re listed below in the tariff listed on sue date of this Page Number 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	County, Tri	-County Dis ne pages in dates that a	n the	
			Special Fu	el Surcharg el Surcharg			2 1	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, S	r. Market Analyst						
Issue Date:	September 16, 2	2011			Effe	ctive Date:	November 1, 2011	
			(For Official (Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG		Date: By:					

	ariff No. 8 1st Revised Page No. 21										
Rates in this item apply: 1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2). When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF GOLDENDALE Number of property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF GOLDENDALE Number of Service Rate Property of Service Containers Service Rate Property of Service Containers Service Rate Property of Service Codes: WG \$11.99 (A) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ade Name(s)		Allied Was	te Services	o	f Klickitat Co	unty, Tri-Co	ounty Dispo	sal	
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF GOLDENDALE Number of Prequency Garbage Units or Type of Service Rate Service Service Rate Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rat	Rates in this it		m 100 Resi	dential Serv	vice Mon	thl	y Rates (con	tinued on n	ext page)		
Units or Type of Containers Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Service Servic	residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.										
Units or Type of Containers Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Service Servic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage			1					
of Containers Service Rate 1 Can WG \$11.99 (A) 2 Can WG \$15.92 (A) 3 Can WG \$19.63 (A) 4 Can WG \$23.53 (A) 5 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 6 Can WG \$5.63 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.63 (A) 2 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 3 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 4 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 5 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 5 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 6 Can WG \$28.48 (A											
1 Can WG \$11.99 (A) 2 Can WG \$15.92 (A) 3 Can WG \$19.63 (A) 4 Can WG \$23.53 (A) 5 Can WG \$28.48 (A) 6 Can WG \$33.44 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.63 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.63 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.63 (A) 1 Can MG \$1.00 (A) 1 Can MG A Society (A) 1 Can MG	* .					1					
3 Can WG \$ 19.63 (A) 4 Can WG \$ 23.53 (A) 5 Can WG \$ 28.48 (A) 6 Can WG \$ 33.44 (A) 1 Can MG \$ 5.63 (A) irrequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst ssue Date: September 16, 2011 (For Official Use Only)			\$ 11.99 (A)			1					
4 Can WG \$ 23.53 (A) 5 Can WG \$ 28.48 (A) 6 Can WG \$ 33.44 (A) 1 Can MG \$ 5.63 (A) Trequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst ssue Date: September 16, 2011 Effective Date: November 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)	2 Can	WG	_ ` /]					
Scan WG \$28.48 (A) 6 Can WG \$33.44 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.63 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.	3 Can	WG	\$ 19.63 (A)			1					
6 Can WG \$3.3.44 (A) 1 Can MG \$5.63 (A) requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst ssue Date: September 16, 2011 Effective Date: November 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)	4 Can		\$ 23.53 (A)								
T Can MG \$ 5.63 (A) Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst ssue Date: September 16, 2011 Effective Date: November 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)			` ′								
requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst ssue Date: September 16, 2011 (For Official Use Only)			` ,]					
Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Sexued Date: September 16, 2011 Effective Date: November 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only)	1 Can	MG	\$ 5.63 (A)								
ssue Date: September 16, 2011 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: November 1, 2011	In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)										
(For Official Use Only)	ssued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst										
	ssue Date: September 16, 2011 Effective Date: November 1, 2011										
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(F	or Official	Us	e Only)				
	Docket No. TO	ocket No. TG Date: By:									

Tariff No.	8			1st Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		LTD & Rabanco Recyc ste Services of Klickitat	ū
	<u>Item 100 Res</u>	idential Servi	ice Monthly Rates (c	continued from previous page)
Note 4:		e given for pa		if fewer units are picked up on a particular credit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstance	es outside the an	e control of the driver, t	pany will assess roll-out charges where, the driver is required to move an automated each the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an od on a regular pickup i		tra residential bag, can	n, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
		inican n toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 2.55 (A) \$ 2.55 (A)	
Note 7:	\$5.00(A) per can/uni	nit. Service w ustomer reside	vill be rendered on the r	month, on an "on call" basis, at normal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other ckups will apply.
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst	t	
Issue Date:	September 16, 2011		(For Official Use Only,	Effective Date: November 1, 2011
Docket No. 7	TG		_ Date:	By:

Tariff No. 8 1st Revised Page No. 23											
Company Nan Registered Tra						co Recycling f Klickitat Co		ounty Dispo	sal		
Rates in this it	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:										
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale)											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			1						
Units or Type	of	Service									
of Containers	Service	Rate]						
1 Can	WG	\$ 11.99 (A)			ļ						
2 Can	WG	\$ 15.92 (A)			ļ						
3 Can	WG	\$ 19.63 (A)			ļ						
4 Can	WG	\$ 23.53 (A)			ļ						
5 Can	WG	\$ 28.48 (A)			ļ						
6 Can	WG	\$ 33.44 (A)			ļ						
1 Can	MG	\$ 5.63 (A)			ļ						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a											
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst											
Issue Date:	September 16	5, 2011					Effe	ctive Date:	November	1, 2011	
			(Fo	r Official U	se	Only)					
Docket No. TO	Docket No. TG Date: By:										

Tariff No.	8		1st Revised Page No. 24
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County	
	<u>Item 100 Resi</u>	dential Service Monthly Rates (continue	ed from previous page)
Note 4:		arged for service requested even if fewer or given for partially filled cans. No credit wi llection.	
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more tha	omated service routes: The company will outside the control of the driver, the driven feet in order to reach the per cart or toter, per pickup.	r is required to move an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occor on a regular pickup is	casional extra residential bag, can, unit, to	oter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
Note 7:	32-gallon Mini-can Micro-min 60-gallon Bag Customers may reque \$5.00(A) per can/unit area in which the custhan normal schedule	can oter \$ 2.55 (A) est no more than one pickup per month, or Service will be rendered on the normal stomer resides. Note: If customer requires d pickup day, rates for special pickups will	scheduled pickup day for the s service to be provided on other
,	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mai	·	
Issue Date:	September 16, 2011	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: November 1, 2011
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	8 1st Revised Page No. 25											
Company Name		ber:			anco Recycling of Klickitat Co	, Inc. G-12 unty, Tri-Count	ty Disposal					
		Item 105	5 Multi-faı	mily Servic	e - Rates per C	ontainer						
Service Area: C	CITY OF GOL	.DENDALE										
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
Permanent Accts												
First Pick-up	\$ 2.57 (A)				\$ 15.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***		
ach Add'l Pick-up	\$ 2.57 (A)				\$ 15.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***		
Special Pick-ups	\$9.35				\$ 20.13 (A)		\$ 30.41 (A)			***		
Monthly Rent					\$ 9.00 (A)	\$ 10.50 (A)	\$ 13.50 (A)					
Temporary Account												
nitial Delivery												
Pickup Rate					\$ 20.13 (A)	\$ 22.61 (A)	\$ 30.41 (A)					
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.33					
Rent Per Month					\$ 30.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 40.00					
					,	,	•					
Note 1:	_			recycling i	s \$ per yard	I. Description/ru	ules related to	recycling				
Mata O	program are shown on page 30. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to											
Note 2:												
Nata O.	yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$											
Note 3:		,		•			kod up op o					
Note 4:						er units are picl	•					
	fails to set re				ally filled caris.	No credits will	be given ii cus	stomer				
Note 5:		•			haa totor mini	-can, or micro-	mini can on a					
Note 5.	regular picku		SiUliai Extia	carr, uriit, i	bag, toter, min	-cari, or micro-i	illili-call oli a					
	regular pickt	ıμ ıs.	Rate ner r	eceptacle	1			Rate ner i	receptacle			
	Type of re	centacle	Per p	•		Type of r	eceptacle	•	ickup			
	32-gal can, b		\$ 2.5		1	90-gallon toter		n/a	лскир			
	Mini-can	ag or arm	Ψ 2.3 n/	· ,	1	30 gallori totel		11/4				
	Micro-mini-c	an	n/		1							
	60-gallon tot		n/		1							
	oo ganon tot	OI .	1.1/	<u>u</u>	ı							
Note 6:	Customers n	nav reques	t no more th	nan one pic	kup per month	, on an "on call	" basis, at					
						scheduled pick						
						res service to b		other				
					pecial pickups		•					
						,						
						Recyc	cling rates on	this page e	expire: n/a			
ssued By:	Alex Brenne	r, Sr. Marke	et Analyst									
·			-				_					
ssue Date:	September 1	6, 2011		/For Off:	rial Haa Onto		Effe	ctive Date:	November	1, 2011		
				(ror Offic	cial Use Only)							
Docket No. TG-			Da	te:		Bv [.]						
_ 5050 1.0. 10 .												

Tariff No.	8						1st Revi	sed Page N	lo. 26		
Company Name Registered Trad		oer:			anco Recycling s of Klickitat Co		ity Disposal				
		Item 105	Multi-fami	ily Service	- Rates per Co	ontainer_					
Service Area: S	See Appendix	A (except f	or the City	of Golden	dale)						
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$ 2.57 (A)				\$ 15.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$ 2.57 (A)				\$ 15.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***	
Special Pick-ups	\$9.35				\$ 20.13 (A)	\$ 22.61 (A)	\$ 30.41 (A)			***	
Monthly Rent					\$ 9.00 (A)	\$ 10.50 (A)	\$ 13.50 (A)				
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery											
Pickup Rate					\$ 20.13 (A)	\$ 22.61 (A)	\$ 30.41 (A)				
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.33				
Rent Per Month					\$ 30.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 40.00				
rtone i oi monai					ψ 00.00	Ψ 00.00	ψ 10.00				
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n/a Description/rules related to											
Note 2:	_		-		s <u>s n/a</u> . Descri	ption/rules rela	ated to				
Note 2	yardwaste pr				this rote is f						
Note 3:	Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$ Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a										
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer										
	fails to set re				y ilileu caris. IN	io ciedita wiii b	e giveri ii cusii	JIIIEI			
Note 5:		•			ıg, toter, mini-ca	an or micro-m	ini-can on a				
14010 0.	regular picku		orial Calla Ca	ari, uriit, bo	ig, totor, mini o	an, or micro m	iiii can on a				
	rogulai pioka	p 10.	Rate per re	ecentacle	1			Rate per i	receptacle		
	Type of re	eceptacle	Per pi	•		Type of r	eceptacle		ickup		
	32-gal can, b		\$ 2.5		1	90-gallon tote		n/a			
	Mini-can	g	n/	` ,	†	gumen ione					
	Micro-mini-ca	an	n/		1						
	60-gallon tote	er	n/	а	1						
'					-						
Note 6:	\$ <u>5.00</u> per ca area in which	n/unit. Servi	ice will be re er resides. 1	endered or Note: If cu	up per month, on the normal sch estomer requires ecial pickups wi	heduled pickup s service to be	day for the	ther			
						Recyc	cling rates on	this page o	expire: n/a		
Issued By:	Alex Brenner	, Sr. Market	Analyst								
Issue Date:											
				(For Officia	al Use Only)						
Docket No. TG											

Tariff No.	8									1st Revis	ed Page N	lo. 34
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Allied Waste		-	-		unty Dis	posal				
Service Are			d Material	(Compar		contain						
D 1	0	00.0-1	04.0-1		ize or Type			0.3/1	0.1/1	4 37 1	0.)/1	0.)/1
Permanent Monthly D		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard		Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Picku	tent (if applicable)	\$ 2.57 (A)				-	.00 (A)	\$ 10.50 (A) \$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 13.50 (A) \$ 26.13 (A)			***
	itional Pickup	\$ 2.57 (A)					.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***
Special Pi	·	\$ 9.35					.13 (A)	\$ 22.61 (A)	\$ 30.41 (A)			***
Temporary	•	4 0.00				4 = 5	(, ,,	\$ ==:0 : (<i>i</i> : <i>j</i>	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 			
Initial Deli						Т						
Pickup Ra						\$ 15	.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			
	Calendar Day					\$	1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.33			
Rent Per I	Month					\$	30.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 40.00			
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can	not shown, it	is to be in can, unit, t ceptacle ckup (A)	ncluded in bag, toter	the rate fo	or the fi or mic	rst picku	up.	receptacle			
	Micro-mini-can	n/a	l	1								
	60-gallon toter	n/a	l]								
Note 4:	Customers may reques \$5.00 per can/unit. So area in which the custo than normal scheduled	ervice will be mer resides.	rendered Note: If	on the no	ormal sche requires s	duled partice	ickup d	ay for the	r			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u	nlatching,	etc.)								
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Marke	et Analyst										
Issue Date:	September 16, 2011								Effective Date	tive Date:	Novembe	r 1, 2011
			(For Offic	cial Use C	nly)							
Docket No.	TG	[Date:			E	Ву:					

Tariff No.	8								1st Revis	ed Page N	lo. 35
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD &					sposal				
Service Area	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) Container Sent compacted Ma Rates state	aterial (C ed per co	Company ontainer, _l	-owned co per pickup	ntainer)					
				Siz	e or Type	of Container					
Permanent :	Service	32 Gal 6	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)					\$ 9.00 (A)	\$ 10.50 (A)	\$ 13.50 (A)			
First Picku	` ' ' '	\$ 2.57 (A)				,	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***
	tional Pickup	\$ 2.57 (A)				\$ 15.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			***
Special Pic	·	\$ 9.35				\$ 20.13 (A)	\$ 22.61 (A)	\$ 30.41 (A)			***
Temporary S	Service										
Initial Deliv											
Pickup Rat	te					\$ 15.60 (A)	\$ 19.76 (A)	\$ 26.13 (A)			
Rent Per C	Calendar Day					\$ 1.00 (N)	\$ 1.10 (N)	\$ 1.33 (N)			
Rent Per M	/lonth					\$ 30.00 (N)	\$ 33.00 (N)	\$ 40.00 (N)			
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If it be the same. If rent is it. The charge for an occa regular pickup is:	not shown, it is t	to be inc	cluded in	the rate fo	r the first pick	up.	receptacle	1		
	Type of receptacle	Per picku			Type of	receptacle	•	ickup			
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$ 2.55 (A			90-gallon		n/a	•	1		
	Mini-can	n/a	,						1		
	Micro-mini-can	n/a									
	60-gallon toter	n/a									
Note 4:	Customers may reques \$5.00 per can/unit. Se area in which the customers than normal scheduled	rvice will be rene mer resides. No	dered or ote: If cu	n the nori	mal sched requires se	uled pickup da ervice to be pr	ay for the	er			
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unlat	tching, e	etc.)							
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Marke	et Analyst									
Issue Date:	September 16, 2011	/En	r Official	l Use On	(v)			Effective Dat	tive Date:	Novembe	er 1, 2011
		(FO	Unicial	JOSE OII	'Y <i>)</i>						
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date	e:			By:					

Tariff No. 8				1st Revised Page No. 36					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		D & Rabanco Recyce Services of Klickita		nty Disposal					
	on-compacted Includ	r Service Dumped Material (Customer- es Commercial Can tated per container, p	owned container Service						
Service Area: See Appendix A									
		Size	or Type of Conta	ainer					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	0.20	I I						
First Pickup	\$ 2.57 (A)								
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 2.57 (A)								
Special Pickups	\$ 9.35								
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.00			 					
		Т	Т						
Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
Issue Date: September 16, 2011			Effec	tive Date: November 1, 2011					
		(For Official Use Onl		<i>,</i>					
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No.	8					1st F	Revised Page No	o. 37		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)			cycling, Inc. G-1		al				
			Compacted Mate	rvice To Dispo erial (Company-o per drop box, pe	owned containe					
Service Area	a: See Appendix A									
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)		\$ 36.00 (A)	\$ 46.00 (A)			\$ 52.00 (A)	\$ 60.00		
First Picku			\$ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A)			\$ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A)		
Special Pi	tional Pickup		\$ 135.10 (A) \$ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A) \$ 135.10 (A)			\$ 135.10 (A) \$ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A) \$ 135.10 (A)		
Temporary	•		φ 135.10 (A)	φ 135.10 (A)			φ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A)		
Initial Deliv			\$ 40.00 (A)	\$ 40.00 (A)			\$ 40.00 (A)	\$ 40.00 (A)		
Pickup Ra	•		\$ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A)			\$ 135.10 (A)	\$ 135.10 (A)		
Rent Per (Calendar Day		\$ 1.25 (A)	\$ 1.40 (A)			\$ 1.50 (A)	\$ 1.60 (A)		
Rent Per N	Month		\$ 36.00 (A)	\$ 46.00 (A)			\$ 52.00 (A)	\$ 60.00 (A)		
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.35(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge \$5.00									
Issue Date:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma September 16, 2011		•	Official Use Only	•		November 1, 20	011		
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		_ By:					

Tariff No.	8						1st Revised Pa	age No. 38				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Allied Waste S		cycling, Inc. G		sal						
rtogiotoroa	rado ramo(o)	711104 174010 0	TOTALICE OF TRIBE	that County, 11	r county Biopo	<u>oui</u>						
				vice To Dispo								
		Com		I (Customer-ow								
			Rates stated p	per drop box, pe	er pickup							
Service Area: See Appendix A												
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Picku		\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)				
	tional Pickup	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)	\$ 174.50 (A)				
Temporary Service												
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 3: Accessorial	Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.35(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$5.00											
Issued by:	ssued by: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst											
Issue Date:	September 16, 2011		/F 0	Wie et Herr O. I		Effective Date:	November 1, 2	2011				
			(For O	fficial Use Only	")							
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:							